10-18-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/24) nited States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) **REC** To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Gainesville Technology Services, X No Inc. Name.Provado Technololgies, Inc. Internal Association Suite B Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 4735 N.W. 3rd x Corporation-State City: Gainesville Other State: Florida Citizenship (see guidelines) Florida Country: U.S.A. Zip: Execution Date(s) 9/28/04 Association Citizenship ____ General Partnership Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🕱 No X Corporation Citizenship Florida Merger Assignment Citizenship X Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement representative designation is attached: Yes No _ Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78349223 78349219 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): LOGISTICARE LOGISTICAD 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 2 registrations involved: Name: John B. Farmer Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Leading-Edge Law Group, PLC Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1051 E. Cary Street Lx Enclosed Suite 1130 8. Payment Information: Richmond 음음 City: 88 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Virginia Zip: 23219 Expiration Date ___ Phone Number: 804.343.3221 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 804.343.1131 Authorized User Name Email Address: jfarmer@leadingedgelaw.com 9. Signature: October 11, Signature

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

John B. Farmer, Authorized Agent for Applicant Total number of pages including of pages

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK-

sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0663



John B. Farmer 804-343-3221 jfarmer@leadingedgelaw.com

LEADING-EDGE LAW GROUP, PLC

Protecting intellectual property. Advancing e-commerce.

October 11, 2004

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO Post Office Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re: LOGISTICARE, Serial No. 78349223

LOGISTICAD, Serial No. 78349219

To Whom It May Concern:

RECORDED: 10/13/2004

Enclosed is a recordation form cover sheet for the change of name of Gainesville Technology Services, Inc. to Provado Technologies, Inc., along with a check in the amount of \$65, for the above two marks. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Idhn' B. Farmer

JBF/adt Enclosures

hree James Center | 1051 East Cary Street, Suite 1130 | Richmond, Virginia 23219 | Post Office Box 1996 | Richmond, Virginia 23218 | 804.343.1131 FAX

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0664